मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी مولانا آزاد بیشنل اُردویو نیورٹی अ MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY



(A Central University Established by an Act of Parliament in 1998) Gachibowli, Hyderabad (A.P.) 500 032, Ph: 040 – 23008301, ext.301. (ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC)

MINUTES OF THE DEPARTMENTAL RESEARCH COMMITTEE HELD ON 06.09.2019 AT 11.30 AM IN ROOM No. 106 AT DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN EDUCATION, MANUU, CAMPUS, GACHIBOWLI, HYDERABAD

MEMBERS PRESENT:-

S.No.	Name of the member	Designation	
1	Prof. Shahida,	Chairman	
	HoD, Dept. of Women Education	2	./
2	Prof. Mohd. Shahid	VC Nominee (1
	HoD, Dept. of Social Work		
3	Dr. Ameena Tahseen	Member	11 1 6-6
	Asst. Professor, Dept. of Women Education	,	Marie
4	Dr. Shabana Kesar	Member all	200
	Asst. Professor, Dept. of Women Education		De la companya dela companya dela companya dela companya de la companya de la companya de la companya dela companya de la companya dela companya dela companya de la companya dela company
5	Dr. Parveen Qamar	Member	0 1
	Asst. Professor, Dept. of Women Education		Paruh

At the outset the Chairman welcomed all the Members of the Departmental Research Committee and welcomed Prof. Mohd. Shahid, HOD, Department of Social Work for his appointment as a Vice Chancellor nominee and Dr. Shabana Kesar, Assistant Professor, as a new member in the Departmental Research Committee of Department of Women Education. Thereafter the Chairman started agenda items for discussion.

ालाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी مولانا آزاد بیشنل اُردو یو نیورتی MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY

MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL UNDO UNITED (A Central University Established by an Act of Parliament in 1998)

Gachibowli, Hyderabad (A.P.) 500 032, Ph: 040 – 23008301, ext.301.

(ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC)



Item No. 1

Sub: Allotment of Guide for the Ph.D Scholar 2019-2020 – Reg.

The Committee has decided to allot the guide ship to Dr. Shabana Kesar, Assistant Professor, DWE to the Research Scholar Mr. Tanveer Ahmad Lone.

Item No. 2.

Sub: Course Work - Reg

The Research Scholar has opted Development: Gender Perspective as elective for his course work.

Item No. 3.

Sub: Revise the panel of Examination - Reg.

The Committee has revised the panel of examination. The same (confidential) may be forwarded to the Dean, School of Arts and Social Science for further approval of the higher bodies. The list is hereby approved by all the members.

Sub: Any Other Item - Reg.

NIL

The agenda concluded with thanks to all the members of the Departmental Research

HOD/ DWE

Work

Store.